
AYSO REGION 69 DIVISION REFERENCE CHART - Fall 2016 

 U05 U06 U08 U10 U12 U14 U16 U19 

Age Chart 
8/1/10–
7/31/11 

8/1/11-
7/31/12 

8/1/08–
7/31/10 

8/1/06–
7/31/08 

8/1/04–
7/31/06 

8/1/02–
7/31/04 

8/1/00–
7/31/02 

8/1/97–
7/31/00 

Game Length 20 min. 40 min. 40 min. 50 min. 60 min. 70 min. 80 min. 90 min. 

Sub. Pattern 
 

5 min 
Quarters 

10 min 
Quarters 

10 min 
Quarters 

12.5 min 
Quarters 

15 min 
Quarters 

17.5 min 
Quarters 

Eighths (10’) or 
Quarters (20’) 

Eighths (11.25’) 
or Quarters 

(22.5’) 

# of Players 
on Field 

3 – no GK 4 – no GK 6 
8 

7 Area/Section Play 
9 11 11 11 

Min. Playing 
Time 

3 / 4 3 / 4 3 / 4 3 / 4 3 / 4 3 / 4 4 / 8 4 / 8 

Min. # of Players 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 7 

Max Quarters 
Player as GK 

N/A N/A 2 GK – 1 Field 2 GK – 1 Field 3 GK – 1 Field 4 4 4 

Assigned Center 
Referee 

Each team 
provides 1 

referee 

Each team 
provides 1 

referee 

Home team 
provides CR & AR 

Away team 
provides AR 

1 1 1 1 1 

Assigned Asst. 
Referee 

N/A N/A 2 2 2 2 2 2 

Ball Size 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 

ID Cards 
Required 

No No No No No No Yes Yes 

Medical Release 
Forms 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Sportsmanship 
Program 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Lines on Field No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Switch Sides Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
Game Information: Home Team listed first on schedule – North or East side of field      Pali High: WEST stands- home sits on school side 
   Home Team supplies game ball                                                                                           away sits on ocean side 
   Home Team wears pinnies if required by referee 
   Games played regardless of weather (*exceptions: lightning, field permit pulled, referee cancels game) 
   Winner of coin toss chooses goal to attack. Opposing team kicks off. 
   Teams with 1st game of day must set up goals.  Last teams take down. 
   If fields are not set up on time, 1st game will be shortened and 2nd game will begin on time. 
                                     All trash and recyclables MUST be taken HOME.                                      No Dogs at any AYSO permitted field. 


