AYSO REGION 69 DIVISION REFERENCE CHART - Fall 2016

	U05	U06	U08	U10	U12	U14	U16	U19
Age Chart	8/1/10– 7/31/11	8/1/11- 7/31/12	8/1/08-	8/1/06- 7/31/08	8/1/04-	8/1/02– 7/31/04	8/1/00-	8/1/97- 7/21/00
Game Length	20 min.	40 min.	7/31/10 40 min.	50 min.	7/31/06 60 min.	7/31/04 70 min.	7/31/02 80 min.	7/31/00 90 min.
Sub. Pattern	5 min Quarters	10 min Quarters	10 min Quarters	12.5 min Quarters	15 min Quarters	17.5 min Quarters	Eighths (10') or Quarters (20')	Eighths (11.25') or Quarters (22.5')
# of Players on Field	3 – no GK	4 – no GK	6	8 7 Area/Section Play	9	11	11	11
Min. Playing Time	3 / 4	3 / 4	3 / 4	3 / 4	3 / 4	3 / 4	4 / 8	4 / 8
Min. # of Players	2	3	4	5	6	7	7	7
Max Quarters Player as GK	N/A	N/A	2 GK – 1 Field	2 GK – 1 Field	3 GK – 1 Field	4	4	4
Assigned Center Referee	Each team provides 1 referee	Each team provides 1 referee	Home team provides CR & AR Away team provides AR	1	1	1	1	1
Assigned Asst. Referee	N/A	N/A	2	2	2	2	2	2
Ball Size	3	3	3	4	4	5	5	5
ID Cards Required	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Medical Release Forms	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sportsmanship Program	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Lines on Field	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Switch Sides	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Game Information:

Home Team listed first on schedule – North or East side of field
Home Team supplies game ball

Pali High: WEST stands- home sits on school side away sits on ocean side

Home Team wears pinnies if required by referee

Games played regardless of weather (*exceptions: lightning, field permit pulled, referee cancels game)

Winner of coin toss chooses goal to attack. Opposing team kicks off.

Teams with 1st game of day must set up goals. Last teams take down.

If fields are not set up on time, 1st game will be shortened and 2nd game will begin on time.

All trash and recyclables MUST be taken HOME.

No Dogs at any AYSO permitted field.